
US $500 million 

1989 
$ 603 
$ 1698 
$-1095 

1990 
$ 594 
$ 1730 
$4136 

1991 
$ 441 
$ 2574 
S-2133 

Canadian visitors to 
Mexico (1991) 

Mexican visitors to 
Canada (1991) 

Mexican Immigration to 
Canada (1990) 

Work permits for 
Mexicans per year 

7 

E. TRADE WITH  CANADA (C$ mil) 
Exports to Mexico 
Imports from Mexico 
Balance 
Canadian Direct 
Investment (1991): 

F. CANADIAN. AID 
No CIDA bilateral aid program. 
Embassy administers Canada Fund of $350,000 

G. OTHER 

550,000 
(Mexican Ministry of Tourism) 

75,000 

1,500 permanent residents 
(1,500 students) 

7,000 (5,000 of which are for the 
Mexican Seasonal Agricultural 
Workers' Program - MEXSWAP) 

Diplomatic Relations 
Established 	 April 27/44 

Canadian Embassy, Mexico City 
5 Canadian Trade Commissioners 

Canadian Honourary Consulates: Acapulco, Cancun, Guadalajara, Mazatlan, 
Puerto Vallarta, Tijuana, Oaxaca 

• 


