TRADE WITH CANADA (C\$ mil)	1989	1990	1991
Exports to Mexico	\$ 603	\$ 594	\$ 441
Imports from Mexico	\$ 1698	\$ 1730	\$ 2574
Balance	\$-1095	\$-1136	\$-2133
Canadian Direct			
Investment (1991):	US \$500 million		
	Exports to Mexico Imports from Mexico Balance Canadian Direct	Exports to Mexico \$ 603 Imports from Mexico \$ 1698 Balance \$-1095 Canadian Direct	Exports to Mexico \$ 603 \$ 594 Imports from Mexico \$ 1698 \$ 1730 Balance \$-1095 \$-1136 Canadian Direct

F. CANADIAN AID

No CIDA bilateral aid program. Embassy administers Canada Fund of \$350,000

G. OTHER

Canadian visitors to Mexico (1991)	550,000 (Mexican Ministry of Tourism)
Mexican visitors to Canada (1991)	75,000
Mexican Immigration to	
Canada (1990)	1,500 permanent residents (1,500 students)
Work permits for	
Mexicans per year	7,000 (5,000 of which are for the Mexican Seasonal Agricultural Workers' Program - MEXSWAP)

Diplomatic Relations Established

April 27/44

Canadian Embassy, Mexico City 5 Canadian Trade Commissioners

Canadian Honourary Consulates: Acapulco, Cancun, Guadalajara, Mazatlan, Puerto Vallarta, Tijuana, Oaxaca